Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5105

Outcome 46 Commonwealth Scholarships Program Y ear 2022

Program Postgraduate Research Scholarships ~ Sub Program Research Training Program

Component Section $46-30

Confirmation of grantsunder Part 2-4 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 46-30 -
Research Training Program - 2022)

|, DANIELLE DONEGAN, CONFIRM that:

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education
Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Training Program. This
information has been provided by the Department of Education and Training on behalf of the Minister for
Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and

(c) the entry of the amount of grants payable to each HEP has been based on written advice of the amount shown
in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 3,133,385 3,133,385
Charles Sturt University 0 4,507,784 4,507,784
Macquarie University 0 30,430,234 30,430,234
Southern Cross University 0 3,336,150 3,336,150
The University of New England 0 9,286,016 9,286,016
The University of New South Wales 0 96,627,060 96,627,060
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
Torrens University AustraliaLtd

O O O O o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

o O O o

o

27,616,816
90,393,381
26,065,882
14,204,221
22,809,541

20,904,049
2,583,253
18,505,925
102,683,421
24,913,553

14,294,613
112,079,830
6,531,051

3,699,150
25,243,053
11,234,920
26,169,390

100,480,348

7,836,707

6,229,674

29,370,480
6,436,479
9,857,787

42,613,605

15,264,089
46,296,230
15,896,221

25,940,207

210,566
8,061,484

4,377,521

53,753,658

1,550,427
1,710,442
194,094

27,616,816
90,393,381
26,065,882
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20,904,049
2,583,253
18,505,925
102,683,421
24,913,553

14,294,613
112,079,830
6,531,051

3,699,150
25,243,053
11,234,920
26,169,390

100,480,348

7,836,707

6,229,674

29,370,480
6,436,479
9,857,787

42,613,605

15,264,089
46,296,230
15,896,221

25,940,207

210,566
8,061,484

4,377,521

53,753,658

1,550,427
1,710,442
194,094
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University of Divinity 0 638,378 638,378
TOTAL Australia
0 1,073,971,075 1,073,971,075

Variation Reason

2022 RTP dlocations

Approved by DANIELLE DONEGAN on 16 December 2021 at 11:29:31

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18
December 2021 05:00:28
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