

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5105

Outcome 46 Commonwealth Scholarships Program Year 2022

 Program
 Postgraduate Research Scholarships
 Sub Program
 Research Training Program

Component Section S46-30

Confirmation of grants under Part 2-4 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 46-30 - Research Training Program - 2022)

I, DANIELLE DONEGAN, CONFIRM that:

- (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of Education and Training;
- (b) each entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Training Program. This information has been provided by the Department of Education and Training on behalf of the Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and
- (c) the entry of the amount of grants payable to each HEP has been based on written advice of the amount shown in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	3,133,385	3,133,385
Charles Sturt University	0	4,507,784	4,507,784
Macquarie University	0	30,430,234	30,430,234
Southern Cross University	0	3,336,150	3,336,150
The University of New England	0	9,286,016	9,286,016
The University of New South Wales	0	96,627,060	96,627,060

The University of Newcastle	0	27,616,816	27,616,816
The University of Sydney	0	90,393,381	90,393,381
University of Technology Sydney	0	26,065,882	26,065,882
University of Western Sydney	0	14,204,221	14,204,221
University of Wollongong	0	22,809,541	22,809,541
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	20,904,049	20,904,049
Federation University Australia	0	2,583,253	2,583,253
La Trobe University	0	18,505,925	18,505,925
Monash University	0	102,683,421	102,683,421
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	24,913,553	24,913,553
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	14,294,613	14,294,613
The University of Melbourne	0	112,079,830	112,079,830
Victoria University	0	6,531,051	6,531,051
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	3,699,150	3,699,150
Griffith University	0	25,243,053	25,243,053
James Cook University	0	11,234,920	11,234,920
Queensland University of Technology	0	26,169,390	26,169,390
The University of Queensland	0	100,480,348	100,480,348
University of Southern Queensland	0	7,836,707	7,836,707
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	6,229,674	6,229,674
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	29,370,480	29,370,480
Edith Cowan University	0	6,436,479	6,436,479
Murdoch University	0	9,857,787	9,857,787
The University of Western Australia	0	42,613,605	42,613,605
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	15,264,089	15,264,089
The University of Adelaide	0	46,296,230	46,296,230
University of South Australia	0	15,896,221	15,896,221
TAS Amount (excludes GST)		, ,	, ,
University of Tasmania	0	25,940,207	25,940,207
•	O	23,740,207	23,740,207
NT Amount (excludes GST)	0	210.566	210 566
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	210,566	210,566
Charles Darwin University	0	8,061,484	8,061,484
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	4,377,521	4,377,521
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	53,753,658	53,753,658
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Bond University	0	1,550,427	1,550,427
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	1,710,442	1,710,442
Torrens University Australia Ltd	0	194,094	194,094

University of Divinity	0	638,378	638,378
TOTAL Australia			
	0	1.073.971.075	1.073.971.075

Variation Reason

2022 RTP allocations

Approved by DANIELLE DONEGAN on 16 December 2021 at 11:29:31

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18 December 2021 05:00:28